

**SB0062/566684/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 62  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 8, strike “a certain term” and substitute “certain terms”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 26, insert:

**“(D) “DIRECT SUPERVISION” MEANS SUPERVISION PROVIDED BY A SUPERVISING CHIROPRACTOR WHO IS PERSONALLY PRESENT OR IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE WHERE THE PROCEDURES ARE PERFORMED TO GIVE AID, DIRECTION, AND INSTRUCTION WHEN CERTAIN PROCEDURES OR ACTIVITIES ARE PERFORMED.”;**

in line 27, strike “(D)” and substitute “(E)”; in line 28, after “THE” insert “DIRECT”; and in line 29, strike “(E)” and substitute “(F)”.

On page 3, in lines 1, 4, and 15, strike “(F)”, “(G)”, and “(H)”, respectively, and substitute “(G)”, “(H)”, and “(I)”, respectively.

On page 6, in line 23, after “THE” insert “DIRECT”.

On page 7, in line 10, after “THE” insert “DIRECT”.